## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 2 by Representative McFarland

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "\$50,000,000" to "\$74,645,508"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, change "\$50,000,000" to "\$74,645,508"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 6, change "\$50,000,000" to "\$74,645,508"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 15, change "\$50,000,000" to "\$74,645,508"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 23, change "\$50,000,000" to "\$74,645,508"